
Grosse Pointe Public Schools Building Use Fees 2017-2018 
 

Building Use Group A Hourly Rates Group B Hourly Rates 

Auditoriums 
          North PAC 
          South 
          Brownell 
          Parcells 
          Pierce 

 
$173.00 
$144.00 
$173.00 
$144.00 
$144.00 

 
$299.00 
$253.00 
$299.00 
$253.00 
$253.00 

Gymnasiums 
          High School 
          Middle School 
          Elementary School 

 
$144.00 
$115.00 
$  86.00 

 
$253.00 
$201.00 
$150.00 

Cafeterias 
(Kitchen must be coordinated with Cafeteria Dept.) 

$  86.00 $150.00 

Classrooms $  46.00 $  81.00 

Library-  Secondary $  58.00 $104.00 

Multi-Purpose/Commons $  86.00 $150.00 

Pool’s 
          North, South & Brownell 
          Parcells & Pierce 

 
$115.00 
$  86.00 

 
$201.00 
$150.00 

Stadium-High School 
Concession Stand 
Scoreboard 
PA/Press Box 

$173.00 
$115.00/per event 
$   58.00/per event 
$   58.00/per event 

$299.00 
$115.00/per event 
$   58.00/per event 
$   58.00/per event 

Field Use 
Tennis Courts 

$ 115.00 
$ 144.00 

$ 115.00 
$ 288.00 

 

Group A – Non Profit local groups such as 
Community Chorus, Junior League, Little 
League, Athletic and Swim Clubs 

Group B – Commercial Groups, Private Groups 
such as Village Association, Dance Studios, etc. 

Equipment Rental Charges – (per event) 
 
Grand Piano                                                   $86.00 
Other Pianos                                                  $35.00 
Podium                                                           $29.00 
Portable Sound System PA/Microphone  $58.00 
Projector with Screen                                  $58.00 

Personnel Rates – (per hour) 
 
Custodian/Engineer – Day                         $35.00 
(Billed 1 hour prior to event and 1 hour after event.  If additional 
time is necessary for cleanup, this will be billed by 1 hour 
increments after initial hour billed)       
                                        Weekend              $58.00 
                                         Holiday                 $69.00 
Auditorium Technician                               $86.00 
Auditorium Assistant                                  $46.00 

 


